

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020349 Version: 0 Name: Proposed Millage Rate Resolution (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/9/2002 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 9/9/2002

Title: PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE RESOLUTION (B) A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2002-2003 FISCAL YEAR; ESTABLISHING A PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE; SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING; PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF NOTICE; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020349.TIF, 2. 020349 Resolution 20020909

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2002	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE RESOLUTION (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2002-2003 FISCAL YEAR; ESTABLISHING A PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE; SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING; PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF NOTICE; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

The City Commission is requested to adopt a proposed millage rate to fund the amended tentative budget for further consideration at the public hearing scheduled for September 23, 2002.